

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC05-1294

BROWARD MARINE, INC., BROWARD MARINE EAST,  
INC. and DENNIS DeLONG, as Personal Representative  
of the Estate of Franklin a. Denison, Sr., Deceased

Petitioners,

v.

PALM BEACH POLO HOLDINGS, INC.,  
BROWARD YACHTS, INC. and  
DOUBLE EAGLE YACHTS, INC.,

Respondents.

---

RESPONDENTS' AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL ANSWER BRIEF

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW  
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF  
APPEAL OF FLORIDA OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

John M. Mullin, Esq.  
DUKE, MULLIN & GALLOWAY, P.A.  
Attorneys for Respondents  
1700 East Las Olas Boulevard, Penthouse I  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
(954) 761-7200 Telephone  
(954) 761-1573 Facsimile

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. THE ORDER ON APPEAL ESTABLISHES NO POINT OF LAW CONTRARY TO A DECISION OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT OR ANOTHER DISTRICT COURT WHICH WOULD AUTHORIZE SUPREME COURT REVIEW .....	3
II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S OPINION IS ENTIRELY CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT’S OPINION IN <i>CAUFIELD</i> <i>V. CANTELE</i> . .....	7
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Ansin v. Thurston</i> , 101 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1958) .....	4
<i>Caufield v. Cantele</i> , 837 So.2d 371 (Fla. 2002) .....	1-4, 6-10
<i>Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. National Adoption Counseling Service, Inc.</i> , 498 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1986) .....	5
<i>Dickson v. Dunn</i> , 399 So.2d 447 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1981).....	7
<i>First Union National Bank v. Turney</i> , 832 So.2d 768 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2002) .....	4
<i>Katz v. Van Der Noord</i> , 546 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 1989).....	2, 4, 7, 10
<i>Kelly v. Tworoger</i> , 705 So.2d 670 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1998).....	3, 7-9
<i>Kincaid v. World Insurance Company v. Security Life and Trust Company</i> , 157 So.2d 517 (Fla. 1963) .....	5
<i>Location 100, Inc. v. Gould S.E.L. Computer Systems, Inc.</i> , 517 So.2d 700 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1987).....	7
<i>Mystan Marine, Inc., v. Harrington</i> , 339 So.2d 200 (Fla. 1976) .....	4
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986) .....	5

*Seaboard Air Line Railroad Company v. Branham*,  
104 So.2d 356 (Fla. 1958) ..... 6

*Telecom Italia, SpA v. Wholesale Telecom Corp.*,  
248 F.3d 1109 (11<sup>th</sup> Cir. 2001)..... 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Florida Constitution, Article V. §3 (b)(3)..... 4
